TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association	FORMERLY National City Bank	107/29/2010	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AmeriFab, Inc.
Street Address:	2075 South Belmont Avenue
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46221
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3171374	AMERIBRONZE
Registration Number:	3171376	AMERICOP
Registration Number:	3171641	AMERIFAB
Registration Number:	3181039	AMERIFAB, INC.
Serial Number:	78908336	AMERIHVP
Registration Number:	3171375	AMERISPLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)258-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-258-5724

Email: cbollinger@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: Chris L. Bollinger
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 06079
Address Line 2: Schiff Hardin LLp

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0079

REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0034

TRADEMARK

900169973

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27662-0059
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris L. Bollinger
Signature:	/Chris L. Bollinger/
Date:	08/23/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=8-23 - Amerifab TM Release#page1.tif source=8-23 - Amerifab TM Release#page2.tif source=8-23 - Amerifab TM Release#page3.tif source=8-23 - Amerifab TM Release#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0035

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made in favor of AMERIFAB, INC., an Indiana corporation ("Grantor"), by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor to National City Bank, successor by merger with National City Bank of Indiana ("Lender").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated July 15, 2009 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") executed in favor of Lender, Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to each of its trademarks, trademark applications and registrations, service mark, service marks applications or registrations, all renewals thereof, trade names, including without limitation, the trademark applications and registrations set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith, all license agreements relating to any of the forgoing, and all income, royalties, damages and payments arising from any of the forgoing (collectively the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 23, 2009 at Reel/Frame 004030/0709.

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Lender.

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign to Grantor all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks and reassigns to Grantor any rights it may have in the Trademarks.

Lender shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 004265 FRAME: 0036

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender authorized representatives as of this 29 day	has caused this Release to be executed by their duly of July, 2010.
	PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor to National City Bank, successor by merger with National City Bank of Indiana By: Adam Lhele
	Printed: Adam Sherk
	Its: Vice President
ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
STATE OF INDIANA)	
COUNTY OF MARION)	
Sherk, proved to me on the basis of satisfatoregoing instrument on behalf of PNC Basworn did depose and say that he is an authorized and say that he is a say that he	, 2010, before me personally appeared Adam actory evidence to be the person who executed the ank, National Association, who being by me duly norized officer of said bank, that the said instrument prized by said bank and that he acknowledged said bank.
	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10/2/2016
	(NOTARIAL SEAL)
1512473	OFFICIAL SEAL

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademarks/Location AmeriBronze	Application No.	<u>Date Filed</u>	Registration No.	BT Matter
Brazil	828959439	2/5/2007		201409
Canada	1298322	4/19/2006	TMA681419	
China (Peoples Republic)	5424300	6/16/2006	5424301	79662 79664
European Community	005029178	4/20/2006	5029178	
India	1524539	1/19/2007	5029176	79665
	2007-02634	1/19/2007	E40E006	201410
Japan Mexico	778195		5125886	201408
		4/19/2006	946005	79663
United States	78/781070	12/27/2005	3171374	77778
AmeriCOP				
Canada	1331692	1/17/2007	Allowed	201417
European Community	005624051	1/18/2007	5624051	201418
United States	78/781088	12/27/2005	3171376	77776
<u>AmeriFab</u>				
Brazil	828959420	2/5/2007	Closed	201412
Canada	1328268	12/14/2006	TMA707953	201058
China (Peoples Republic)	5853948	1/18/2007	5853948	201413
European Community	005623996	1/18/2007	5623996	201414
India	1524540	1/19/2007		201415
Japan	2007-2638	1/17/2007	5125887	201416
Mexico	825652	12/14/2006	980975	201059
United States	78/908347	6/14/2006	3171641	77779
AmeriFab, Inc. and Design				
United States	78/908333	6/14/2006	3181039	77777
<u>AmeriHVP</u>				
Canada	1328267	12/18/2006		201060
European Community	005622816	1/18/2007	5622816	201411
United States	78/908336	6/14/2006		77780

AmeriSpline

Brazil	828959447	2/5/2007	828959447	201405
Canada	1298323	4/19/2006	TMA681418	79658
China	5424301	6/16/2006	5424300	79660
European Community	005029053	4/20/2006	5029053	79661
India		1/19/2007		201406
Japan	2007-2639	1/17/2007	5125888	201407
Mexico	778194	4/19/2006	946004	79659
United States	78/781077	12/27/2005	3171375	77775